

In "Build an Auto-Polarity, Auto-Zero Digital Multimeter" (December 1974) under Technical Specifications, the alternating current should read from 1 µA to mA instead of 1 mA to 300 mA. Also, if you wish to increase the brightness of the decimal points in the display, you can change the value of R14 from 150 ohms to 100 ohms.

In the Hourly Chimer section of "Update Your Digital Clocks" (February 1975), the second line of the third paragraph should read "outputs" instead of "inputs."

POPULAR ELECTRONICS